

Backpack The Trails LLC

Agreement Regarding Administering First Aid, Damage to Gear, and Use of Likeness

In exchange for participation in the activity of guided or instructional backpacking trips organized or guided by Backpack The Trails LLC of 4149 44th Avenue South, Minneapolis, MN 55406 (hereinafter referred to as "The Guide") and/or use of the equipment or services of The Guide, The Guide's employees, representative, officers and agents (hereinafter referred to as "The Guide's Employees"), I hereby sign this Agreement Regarding Administering First Aid, Damage to Gear, and Use of Likeness (hereinafter referred to as "This Agreement") on behalf of myself, my personal representatives, heirs and assigns;

I agree as a precondition to my participation in a backpacking activity organized by The Guide or conducted by The Guide and/or The Guide's Employees, and in further consideration of "The Guide" allowing me to do so, to be strictly bound by the terms of This Agreement;

1. First Aid and Medical Assistance: I agree that, in the event that The Guide or The Guide's Employees deem it necessary to administer emergency first aid or CPR or to remove me or my family, including minor children, from the backpacking activities or to extricate me or my family, including minor children, from the field or from the remote venue in which these services are received for ANY type of health-related reason that, by signing this document, I am giving The Guide and The Guide's Employees permission to: administer emergency first aid or CPR, secure emergency transport or medical care and/or disclose any medical information it may have about me to any healthcare provider which may become involved in my care, treatment or removal from the field. By signing this document, I am waiving any right to object to or bring any type of action or claim against The Guide or The Guide's Employees for its administration of emergency first aid or CPR or for securing emergency transport or medical care and/or for the disclosure of personal medical information it may have about me to any health for the field. The Guide or the Guide's Employees for its administration of emergency first aid or CPR or for securing emergency transport or medical care and/or for the disclosure of personal medical information it may have about me to any health-related person who

2. Damage to Facilities or Gear: I agree to pay for all damages to the facilities or gear of The Guide or The Guide's Employees caused by any negligent, reckless, or willful actions by me or my family.

3. Use of My Likeness: I understand that The Guide or The Guide's Employees reserve the right to take photographic or film (of whatsoever nature) records of any or all of the activities conducted on its trips and I hereby agree that The Guide or The Guide's Employees may use such records for promotional and/or commercial

purposes without any remuneration to me. I hereby assign all right, title and interest I may have in or to any and all media in which my name or likeness might be used by The Guide or The Guide's Employees.

I HAVE READ AND UNDERSTAND THIS AGREEMENT REGARDING ADMINISTERING FIRST AID, DAMAGE TO GEAR, AND USE OF LIKENESS.

Participant Name (print): ______ Parent or Guardian (if Participant is under 18): ______

Signature:	Date:
Signature:	Date: